Hometown People. Hometown Power.

(517) 702-6700 orc

Utility Services

730 E. Hazel, PO Box 13007
Lansing,

Michigan 48912
(517) 702-6267 FAx

BOARD OF WATER & LIGHT
SCHEDULE OF FEES
Effective July 1, 2012

CONNECTION MAIN TO CURB CURB BOX TO
SIZE FEE BOX FEE BLDG FEE
1” up to and incl $1,000.00 $2,200.00 * $19.00 (trenched) **
$43.00 (bored) t
14" 2,194.00 ... Fixed Calculated Cost for all other sizes........
2”7 3,900.00 ... Fixed Calculated Cost for all other sizes........
3” 4388.00 ... Fixed Calculated Cost for all other sizes........
4 7,800.00 ... Fixed Calculated Cost for all other sizes........
6” 17,550.00 ... Fixed Calculated Cost for all other sizes........
8” 31,200.00 ... Fixed Calculated Cost for all other sizes........
*plus restoration cost ** $850 minimum T $1,950 minimum
plus restoration costs plus restoration costs
Meter Set — Standard ...........c.cceveieiiiiece s $225.00
Meter Set — with Split Irrigation...........cccccoeveviiiieiiii s $360.00
Retrofit of existing service to allow for split irrigation service............ $485.00
Meter Set — after initial installation on a split..........ccccceveviiiiiiineen, $80.00
EE I I
e  Multiple services will be installed at Agreement cost
o New residential construction will be served with a 1” service installation
e  Customer is responsible for all surface restoration work and necessary sand backfill
e A winter construction charge $18.00/ft (2” and under) will be charged from Dec 15th - March 31st of each

year

Service connection fee shall apply to all new water service connections made to BWL watermains

EE I S

CONTRACTOR INSTALLED WATER SERVICE FEE

DESCRIPTION WHEN APPLIED FEE
Service 1” Connection Fee Each service $1,000.00
Service Inspection Fee (1” or less) Each Site Visit $ 80.00

Supplemental Connection Fee....
(Dewitt City, DeWitt Twp & Bath Twp &

some areas of Watertown Twp) 1" - (see schedule for other sizes) $ 575.00
Meter Setting Fee Each Service see above section
Damaged Meter Charge (1” or less) Upto1” $ 230.00
Service Demolition Fee Customer Request $ 130.00
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